CAGED DESIGN FOR EASE OF USE
AND SUPERIOR SAFETY
 POSI LOCK® PULLERS
powerteam.com
 Power Team offers a comprehensive line of Posi Lock® Pullers, powered manually or
by hydraulics. These pullers are available in a two or three-jaw puller configuration.
Mechanical pullers range from 1-40 ton capacity and hydraulic pullers range from 5-200
ton capacity. Turnkey kit packages are available to simplify your selection and setup.

n  Safety Cage® guides jaws for fast set-up,
solid contact and superior safety.
Ordering Information Optional Accessories
Long Jaws* Tip
Protector
Bolt
Extender
Order No. Cap. Jaws Bolt Diameter Reach Spread Weight Order No. Reach Spread Order No. Order No.
Short Tons Qty. in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb (kg) in (mm) in (mm)
PT202 1 2 0.31 (7.9) 2.25 (57) 3.25 (82.6) 0.62  (0.28) — — — — —
PT203 2 2 0.37 (9.4) 3.00 (76.2) 4.50 (127) 1.12  (0.51) —   —   — — —
PT204 2 2 0.5 (12.7) 4.00 (102) 5.00 (127) 3  (1.36) — — — PTP4 PTX4
PT206 6 2 0.62 (15.8) 6.00 (152) 7.00 (178) 7  (3.18) — — — PTP6 PTX6
PT208 12 2 0.75 (19 ) 8.00 (203) 12.00 (305) 12  (5.44) PT11054 /
PT11054L
9.8 (249) /
16.00 (406)
15.8 (401) /
22.00 (559)
PTP10 PTX10
PT210 14 2 0.75 (19) 9.67 (246) 15.00 (381) 13  (5.9) PT11054L 16.00 (406) 22.00 (559) PTP10 PTX10
PT213 25 2 1.12 (28.5) 12.00 (305) 18.00 (457) 38  (17.24) PT11354L 20.00 (508) 30.00 (762) PTP13 / PTP16 —
PT216 35 2 1.25 (32) 14.00 (356) 25.00 (635) 57  (25.85) PT11654L 26.00 (660) 38.00 (965) PTP13 / PTP16 —
PT102 1 3 0.31 (7.9) 2.25 (57) 3.25 (82.6) 0.68  (0.31) — — — — —
PT103 2 3 0.37 (9.4 ) 3.00 (76.2) 4.50 (114.3) 1.3  (0.59) —   —   — — —
PT104 5 3 0.5 (12.7) 4.00 (102) 5.00 (127) 4.1  (1.86) — — — PTP4 PTX4
PT106 10 3 0.62 (15.8) 6.00 (152) 7.00 (178) 8  (3.63) — —  — PTP6 PTX6

PTPHB-113 25 C2514C 3 12.00 (305) 18.00 (457) 55  (24.95) PT11354L 20.00 (508) 30.00 (762)
PTPHB-116 50 C5513C 3 14.00 (356) 25.00 (635) 100  (45.36) PTPH-11654L 26.00 (660) 38.00 (965)
Ordering Information
Mechanical Puller
Selection
Mechanical Puller
Selection
The maximum force exerted in tons
should be 7 to 10 times the diameter of
the shaft in inches; for example, a 1.5"
diameter shaft would generally require a
15-ton puller.
Each hydraulic puller is equipped with a
set of four (4) ram tips in various sizes
and shapes.
Hydraulic Puller Selection
Ram Centered Point Tips
* Long jaws must be ordered in the quantity required. For example, order three PT11054 for the PTPHB-108.
powerteam.com 5
PT
SERIES
POSI LOCK® PULLERS
HYDRAULIC
Order No.
Cap. Jaws Reach Spread Tip Width Tip Clearance Depth Weight
Short Tons Qty. in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb (kg)
S
in
gl
e
A
ct
in
g
    PTPH-102T 100 2 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 1700  (771.11)
    PTPH-100T 100 3 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 1950  (884.5)
    PTPH-123T 100 2/3 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 2000  (907.18)
    PTPH-102TV* 100 2 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 1800  (816.47)
D
ou
bl
e
A
ct
in
g
    PTPH-102TDA 100 2 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 1800  (816.47)
    PTPH-100TDA 100 3 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 2050  (929.86)
    PTPH-123TDA 100 2/3 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 2100  (952.54)
    PTPH-102DATV* 100 2 50 (1270) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 1800  (816.47)
    PTPH-200T 200 4 48 (1219) 70 (1778) 125 (32) 3.5 (89) 3.5 (89) 4150  (1882.41)
3 Jaw 2 Jaw
Order No. Order No. Cap.
Short Tons
Cylinder
Included
Pump
Included
Gauge
Included
Hose
Included
T Adapter
Included
PTPHC-206 PTPHC-106 5 C55C P19L 9040 9756 9670
PTPHC-208 PTPHC-108 10 C106C P19L 9040 9756 9670
PTPHC-210 PTPHC-110 15 C1510C P59L 9040 9756 9670
PTPHC-213 PTPHC-113 25 C2514C P159 9040 9756 9670
PTPHC-216 PTPHC-116 50 C5513C P460 9040 9756 9670
3 Jaw 2 Jaw
Order No. Order No. Cap.
Short Tons
Cylinder